
North East Wales Volunteers - Contact Details 
 

Role Volunteer Telephone Email Address 

County Organiser Deborah Vogwell 07788 645094 deborah.vogwell@ngs.org.uk 

Treasurer Vera Bluhm 07437 688339 vera.bluhm@ngs.org.uk 

Publicity & Social Media Sharon Blanchard 07930 077105 sharon.blanchard@ngs.org.uk 

Booklet Co-ordinator Heather Broughton 07747 737237 heather.broughton@ngs.org.uk 

Talk Co-Ordinator Shelagh Williams  shelagh.williams@ngs.org.uk 

Assistant County Organiser Jane Moore 07769 046317 jane.moore@ngs.org.uk 

Assistant County Organiser Fiona Bell 07813 087797 bell_fab@hotmail.com 

Assistant County Organiser Iris Dobbie 01745 886730 iris.dobbie@ngs.org.uk 

Assistant County Organiser Elizabeth Thorburn 07502 610916 elizabeth.thorburn@ngs.org.uk 

 


